



TABULATION OF BIDS
TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
11 MILE RD PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0647

DATE: 4/28/2026
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Florence Cement Company	\$ 452,960.00
2	OCG Companies LLC	\$ 464,624.00
3	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc	\$ 487,010.00
4	Dilisio Contracting, Inc	\$ 487,214.00
5	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 544,650.00
6	JB Contactors Inc	\$ 553,915.00
7	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc	\$ 554,680.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 11 MILE RD PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0647

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

OCG Companies LLC
 1605 S Telegraph
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc
 30555 Southfield Rd, Ste 250
 Southfield, MI 48076

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (\$24,700 Max)	1	LS	24,700.00	24,700.00	11,800.00	11,800.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
2.	_Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	27.00	2,700.00	12.00	1,200.00	14.00	1,400.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	33.00	6,600.00	16.50	3,300.00	12.00	2,400.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	500	Cyd	18.00	9,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	70.00	35,000.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	62	Ea	100.00	6,200.00	77.00	4,774.00	115.00	7,130.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	500	Cyd	8.00	4,000.00	22.00	11,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	2	Ea	475.00	950.00	440.00	880.00	625.00	1,250.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	535.00	2,675.00	550.00	2,750.00	775.00	3,875.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	7	Ea	305.00	2,135.00	600.00	4,200.00	1,165.00	8,155.00
11.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	14	Ft	350.00	4,900.00	180.00	2,520.00	450.00	6,300.00
12.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	315.00	1,260.00	500.00	2,000.00	350.00	1,400.00
13.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea	665.00	2,660.00	900.00	3,600.00	565.00	2,260.00
14.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary MH	2	Ea	790.00	1,580.00	900.00	1,800.00	625.00	1,250.00
15.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	735.00	735.00	900.00	900.00	625.00	625.00
16.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	19.00	1,900.00	28.50	2,850.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	5.50	550.00	14.00	1,400.00	5.00	500.00
18.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	100	Ft	16.00	1,600.00	40.00	4,000.00	11.00	1,100.00
19.	Cement	10	Ton	245.00	2,450.00	110.00	1,100.00	175.00	1,750.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,500	Ea	9.15	22,875.00	5.80	14,500.00	4.50	11,250.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	3,500	Syd	61.30	214,550.00	72.80	254,800.00	56.75	198,625.00
22.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	6,100	Ft	1.40	8,540.00	1.50	9,150.00	1.35	8,235.00
23.	__Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	3,500	Syd	22.90	80,150.00	14.00	49,000.00	26.43	92,505.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 11 MILE RD PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0647

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

OCG Companies LLC
 1605 S Telegraph
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc
 30555 Southfield Rd, Ste 250
 Southfield, MI 48076

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	75.00	15,000.00	73.00	14,600.00	56.00	11,200.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	100	Ft	41.50	4,150.00	50.00	5,000.00	25.00	2,500.00
26.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,500	Syd	1.00	2,500.00	9.90	24,750.00	11.50	28,750.00
27.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	22,300.00	22,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
28.	TS Face, Bag	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
29.	TS Fase, Bag, Rem	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	452,960.00	\$	464,624.00	\$	487,010.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 11 MILE RD PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0647

Dilisio Contracting, Inc
 23525 Lakepointe Dr.
 Clinton Twp., MI 48036

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

JB Contactors Inc
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (\$24,700 Max)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,700.00	24,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	_Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	12.00	2,400.00	12.30	2,460.00	5.80	1,160.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	500	Cyd	50.00	25,000.00	60.00	30,000.00	73.00	36,500.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	62	Ea	85.00	5,270.00	150.00	9,300.00	100.00	6,200.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	500	Cyd	20.00	10,000.00	45.00	22,500.00	61.50	30,750.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	2	Ea	531.00	1,062.00	520.00	1,040.00	450.00	900.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	550.00	2,750.00	650.00	3,250.00	525.00	2,625.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	7	Ea	250.00	1,750.00	700.00	4,900.00	200.00	1,400.00
11.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	14	Ft	100.00	1,400.00	200.00	2,800.00	200.00	2,800.00
12.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	150.00	600.00	175.00	700.00	300.00	1,200.00
13.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea	729.00	2,916.00	650.00	2,600.00	850.00	3,400.00
14.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary MH	2	Ea	813.00	1,626.00	725.00	1,450.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
15.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	770.00	770.00	675.00	675.00	950.00	950.00
16.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	6.50	650.00	6.25	625.00
18.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	100	Ft	14.00	1,400.00	15.80	1,580.00	16.50	1,650.00
19.	Cement	10	Ton	12.00	120.00	250.00	2,500.00	200.00	2,000.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,500	Ea	2.50	6,250.00	7.00	17,500.00	10.00	25,000.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	3,500	Syd	90.00	315,000.00	72.35	253,225.00	85.35	298,725.00
22.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	6,100	Ft	1.00	6,100.00	2.50	15,250.00	4.00	24,400.00
23.	__Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	3,500	Syd	12.00	42,000.00	12.30	43,050.00	9.25	32,375.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 11 MILE RD PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0647

Dilisio Contracting, Inc
 23525 Lakepointe Dr.
 Clinton Twp., MI 48036

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

JB Contactors Inc
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	75.00	15,000.00	70.25	14,050.00	76.00	15,200.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	100	Ft	33.00	3,300.00	32.50	3,250.00	50.00	5,000.00
26.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,500	Syd	1.00	2,500.00	18.00	45,000.00	6.00	15,000.00
27.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	18,655.00	18,655.00
28.	TS Face, Bag	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	610.00	610.00	600.00	600.00
29.	TS Fase, Bag, Rem	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	610.00	610.00	600.00	600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	487,214.00	\$	544,650.00	\$	553,915.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 11 MILE RD PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0647

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (\$24,700 Max)	1	LS	24,700.00	24,700.00
2.	_Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1.00	5,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	8.00	1,600.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	500	Cyd	47.00	23,500.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	62	Ea	90.00	5,580.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	500	Cyd	25.00	12,500.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	2	Ea	400.00	800.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	7	Ea	450.00	3,150.00
11.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	14	Ft	250.00	3,500.00
12.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	200.00	800.00
13.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea	1,100.00	4,400.00
14.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary MH	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00
15.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00
16.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	100	Ft	25.00	2,500.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00
18.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	100	Ft	35.00	3,500.00
19.	Cement	10	Ton	1,500.00	15,000.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,500	Ea	7.00	17,500.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	3,500	Syd	86.00	301,000.00
22.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	6,100	Ft	4.00	24,400.00
23.	__Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	3,500	Syd	10.50	36,750.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
11 MILE RD PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0647

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	78.00	15,600.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	100	Ft	45.00	4,500.00
26.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,500	Syd	9.00	22,500.00
27.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00
28.	TS Face, Bag	1	Ea	900.00	900.00
29.	TS Fase, Bag, Rem	1	Ea	900.00	900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	554,680.00